

## **CHC Resident Art Contest**

## **Consent to Participate Form**

Calgary Housing Company is inviting interested residents to submit original art that they have created for the CHC Resident Art Contest.

## **Terms**

- All submissions become the property of Calgary Housing Company.
- No compensation will be granted or owed by Calgary Housing Company for any use of any submitted artwork. This includes any use of modified, sampled, or edited versions of the artwork.
- Anyone making a submission grants ownership and all rights to exhibit, modify, reproduce, or
  otherwise use the submission or images of the submission in any form. This includes, but is not
  limited to, print, digital, online, social media or other communications channels.
- Original submissions will not be returned and will remain the property of Calgary Housing Company which will have the unlimited right to use or dispose of the original submissions in any way.
- Winning submissions will be displayed in CHC offices and CHC managed properties.
- If the submitter is below the age of 18, acceptance of these terms must be acknowledged by a parent or legal guardian.
- By signing below, I acknowledge I have read and agreed to the above terms.

Full Name	Age	
Address		
Signature (Guardian Signature if below 18)	Date	

This information is being collected under the authority of Section 32c of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act for the purpose of authorizing Calgary Housing Company's collection and use of the submitted artwork and the acknowledgement of the terms of participation by those submitting artwork..